



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	20/02/2026	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77045902
Name	V&A Double Choc Chip Biscuits
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter MILK, Salt), Sugar and Cane Mollasses, Plain Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Socoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin, Natural Flavouring), EGGS, Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate: Flavouring, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate. Plain chocolate contains cocoa solids 39% minimum. May also contain Nuts, Sesame, Mustard, Peanuts and other sources of Gluten (Spelt, Rye, Barley, Oat)
Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	May contain egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and use within 2 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	

Nutritional Information Per 100g Powder as sold	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
	Typical Values	Per 100g
	Energy kJ / kcal	2042/488
	Fat	25.0g
	Of which saturates	16.0g
	Carbohydrate	59.0g
	Of which sugars	26.0g
	Protein	5.9g
	Salt	0.35g

Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes